

PACIFIC RACING ASSOCIATION

March 16, 2006

RULING NO. 27

Valet **KENNETH BURKES** is suspended fifteen (15) days (March 22, 2006 through April 5, 2006) for violation of California Horse Racing Board rule 1874 (Disorderly Conduct) and shall remain on probation through the term of the license (May 31, 2008).

As a condition of probation, Mr. Burkes must abide by the terms and conditions of the contract he signed with the Winners Foundation and continue with the terms of a testing agreement with the California Horse Racing Board.

Failure to comply with the condition of probation shall result in the suspension of Mr. Burkes' license privileges.

During the term of suspension, all licenses and license privileges of **KENNETH BURKES** are suspended and pursuant to California Horse Racing Board rule #1528 (Jurisdiction of Stewards), he is denied access to all premises in this jurisdiction.

CHRB: 245812/05-08

CASE: 06GG016